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STARRED QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS.

" REALIZATION OF MINING CESS IN SINGHBHUM.

*222. Shri SIDIU HEMBROM': Will the Hon'ble Minister .in-
pharge of the Revenue Department be pleased to state— .

' (@) whether it is a fact that mining royalty and mining cess ‘are not realised by certain lease-holders of mines in the district of Singhbhum ; ) .

(b) if the answer to.olause (a) be in the affirmative,. whether the State” Government propose to enquire and lay on the table a list of the mines of lease-holders who have not yet paid up the royalty and cess charges; . .

(c) whether it is a fact that Dwarika Das Agarwala and Ram Gopal Pasari, who are also lease-holders of mines, have not paid ‘the royalty and cess dues for a number of years; T

(@) if the answer to clause (¢) be in the affirmative, whether Government propose to take steps to realise the dues, if not, "why .

The Hon’ble Shri KRISHNA BALLABH SAHAY : (a) Th enswer i8 in the negative. Royalties and rent are realited half-yearly on due dates in every April and October. SR

(b) A list of outstanding dues from various lessees is placed on the table. The Deputy Commissioner, Singhbhum, has. been instructed "to take immediate action for the realisation of the Government dues. . o , : S

N

NoTE.—Questions nos. 222—237 were not reached ¢
September, 1951. .
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SALES TAX ON BOOKS.

' %g88, Shrl RAMASIS THAKUR : Will the Hon'blo Minister in harge of the Finance Depertment be pleased to state—

published in a local English Daily, dated the 19th August, 195}

‘under the caption *“ Sales Tax on books “wherein it has been stateq that a largely attended meeting of the Publishers and Booksellers ‘of Bihar was held on August 18 in the premises 0. ajanta Press Ltd., Patna, to devise means to approach the Government to exem é books from the schedule of Sales Tax ; : P

(b) whether attention of Government has also been drawn to

22nd August 1951, under the .caption “PUSTAKON P
P'd " wherein a strong case has been made out for o ;:I; gIKR% om the schedule of Sales Tax ; : ’Xémpilon o

f the answers to clauses (a) and (b) be i ' .
s have Government Pproposed to te)xke t:)n ff,lfgl afiirmative, demand of the Publishers and Booksellers} the abovg.

L
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(a,) whether attention of Government has been drawn to & news |

) |5-‘_,;,1_egd,¢ng editorial note published in a local Hindi Daily, dated the °
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 uniform pay of all Engineers of same qualifications serving. e)t, " in Dmtnot Board or in P. W. D.;
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The Hon’ble Dr. ANUGRAH NARAYAN SINHA : (a) The reply is in the affirmative.

(b) The reply is in the affirmative. -
(¢) The question 1s under the consideration of Governmenb

-

PAY REVISION dOMlﬂTTEE

#9389, Shri RAJKISHORE SINGH : Will the. Hon'ble Mm,lsterm' oha.rge of the Finance Department be pleased to state—

(@) whether there was a Committee called “ Pay Revision Committee ”’ for the revision of pay of all the employees of the State ;

(6) whether the Committee considered over the deSuablht.y of revision of the pay of all District Engineers in the State; . | o
(c) if the answer to olause (b) be in affirmative, what is tha.tt SIS The Hon’ble Dr. ANUGRAH NARAYAN SINHA : (a) The answer:
is in the affirmative. ' . O
. (b) The answer is in the affirmative. -

(¢) The Pay Revision Committee recommendéd that there should o be a. common goale of pay for all District Engineers, which should; oy Fo the same as proposed for the Executive Engineer. '

*24.0 Shri RAJKISHORE SINGH : Wlll the Hon'ble- Mlmsherm oharge of the Finance Department be pleased to state— -

(a) whether the Pay Revision Committee recommondeti fo:: thm,

(b) if the answer to clause (a) bein the negative whether Gor ment are aware that there.is a great discontentment among Engineers of the District Board ; if so, whether Government -propt to introduce & standard pay for all Engmeers in a.ll Depal:tme ‘of the State Government ? '

The Hon’ble. Dr. ANUGRAH NARAYAN SINHA (a)‘ Vu‘le."' :
reply to clause (¢) of questlon no. 239 above.

(b) The queéstion does not arise. The recommendatxon of the Pay Revision Committee in this respect along with. othet relevant.
1;1113 is still under examination of Government. o

SECRETARIAT IIINDI SHORT-HAND EXAMINATION

Shri LALIT MOHAN SINHA: Will the Hon’ble o;a,?g’; of the Finance Department be pleased to state— Minister

(a) how. many stenographers passed in olasses I ang

I
‘Seoretariat Hindi Short-hand Examination held in the mop I in he

- 1961 pnd what are their names with full &dd!‘esg. nth of Apr i

